FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-30-2003



102352278

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5-93416

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
▼ New 0//27/n	Assignment Sec	urity Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	·				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental I					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUT	E, PNNL	5/1/2001				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party		Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.	20585-0162				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	i/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	'
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number	202-586-2802	
Name Betty A	. Winchester				
Address (line 1) U. S. De	epartment of Energy				
Address (line 2) 1000 In	dependence Avenue, S.W.				
Address (line 3) Washin	gton, D. C. 20585-0162				
Address (line 4)					
. •	the total number of pagding any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	ance documen	# 1]
Application Number	per(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER B			
	oplication Number(s)		Patent F	Number(s)	ר
09/776,109					_
					7
If this document is being was	filed together with a new Pater	t Application, enter the date the	patent application	Month Day Year]
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)				— ¬
	application number	PCT PC	:Т	PCT	
-	S. Application Number en assigned.	PCT	;т	PCT]
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total r	number of properties invol	ved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ [0.00	
Method of Pay Deposit Acco		sed Deposit Accor	unt		
•	nt by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	account.)		
		uthorization to charge additi	l _e	es No 🗸	
Statement and Si	gnature				
attached cop indicated hei Brenda	rein. K. Banks	lief, the foregoing informating in the comment. Charge in the comment of the comm	s to deposit ac		
name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 013696 FRAME: 0657

09/776,109

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Nonprofit Organizations or Small Business Forms)

Title: Apparatus and Method for Fluid Analysis (CIP of B-1467 incorp. B-

1507 and 12897-E) (E-1776 CIP)

Inventor(s): BW Wilson, TJ Peters, CL Shepard and JR Reeves

Serial No.: O9/776,109 File Date (U.S.): 02/01/01 Contractor: Battelle Memorial Institute, PNNL DOE Case No.: S-93,416

DOE Contract No.: DE-AC06-76RL0 1830 Patent Right Clause No.: 1-99

The Contractor, having the right to retain title to subject inventions as a result of Public Law 96-517, has reported the above-identified invention as a subject invention to DOE with its election to retain title thereto.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States as required by the Public Law and the above-identified contract, in this invention and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the above-identified contract. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or from asserting any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this_____

day of

200/

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE, PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION (Contractor)

by:

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

Stephen RVMay, Contracting Offi¢e.

P.O. Box 999, Richland, Washington 99352 Business Address

> PATENT REEL: 013696 FRAME: 0658